
Nottingham City Council Greenspace and Natural Environment 
Price list 

2024/25

PITCHES PER MATCH

FOOTBALL - Adult £79.00

FOOTBALL - Junior £43.00

FOOTBALL - Mini £22.50

GAELIC FOOTBALL £105.00

TENNIS IN NOTTINGHAM COURTS (Valley Road Park and Vernon Park) - Per Game £7.00

TENNIS IN NOTTINGHAM COURTS (Valley Road Park and Vernon Park) - Annual Membership £40.00

HARVEY HADDEN STADIUM

PRIMARY SCHOOLS (UP TO 4 HRS) £95.00

PRIMARY SCHOOLS (UP TO 8 HRS) £190.00

EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR PRIMARY SCHOOLS £25.00

SECONDARY SCHOOLS/COLLEGES (UP TO 4 HRS) £137.00

SECONDARY SCHOOLS/COLLEGES (UP TO 8 HRS) £274.00

EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS/COLLEGES £38.00

PRIVATE EVENTS (UP TO 4 HRS) £230.00

PRIVATE EVENTS (UP TO 8 HRS) £460.00

ADDITIONAL HOUR FOR PRIVATE EVENTS £64.00

PRIVATE JUNIOR PRACTICE (1 HR) - UP TO 10 USERS £31.00

ADDITIONAL PRIVATE JUNIOR PRACTICE PER USER £4.20

PRIVATE ADULT PRACTICE (1 HR) - UP TO 10 USERS £56.50

ADDITIONAL PRIVATE ADULT PRACTICE PER USER £6.60

OVERFLOW CAR PARK (REQUIRED FOR 50+ CARS AND / OR 4 COACHES) £214.00

STAFF SUPPORT - PER HOUR £28.00

CRICKET

CRICKET WICKET GRASS - Adult £73.00

CRICKET WICKET GRASS - Junior £40.00

CRICKET WICKET SYNTHETIC - Adult £61.00

CRICKET WICKET SYNTHETIC - Junior £33.00



LAST MAN STANDS - REGULAR QUICK CRICKET £27.50

BOX / LOCKER £5.50

BOWLS

SEASON TICKET - Junior £52.00

SEASON TICKET - Adult   £76.00

BOWLS STANDARD - Adult £7.50

BOWLS STANDARD - Junior £3.50

PRE BOOKED MATCH - Per Person, Per Hour £4.80

EVENTS ON PARKS & OPEN SPACES 

Community Group / Local Charity events (Nottingham based charity) £79.00

National Charity event up to 499 people £307.00

Private event up to 499 people £430.00

Commercial event up to 499 people £1,075.00

FIELD AND PARK HIRE

PAVILION HIRE per Hour (PRIVATE RATE) £27.50

PAVILION HIRE Half Day rate up to 4 hours (PRIVATE RATE) £82.50

PAVILION HIRE Day rate up to 8 hours (PRIVATE RATE) £143.00

PAVILION HIRE per Hour (CHARITY RATE) £16.50

PAVILION HIRE Half Day rate up to 4 hours (CHARITY RATE) £48.50

PAVILION HIRE Day rate up to 8 hours (CHARITY RATE) £87.00

CHARGE FOR OPENING THE PAVILION - Per Occasion (When Available) £28.00

CHARGE FOR LOCKING THE PAVILION - Per Occasion (When Available) £28.00

WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHS £88.00

WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHS - INCL. ACCESS FOR UP TO 3 CARS ON SITE (Additional Parking Fees May Apply) £176.00

ONE HOT AIR BALLOON LAUNCH £70.00

OUTDOOR INSTRUCTOR LED FITNESS CLASSES INCL. BOOTCAMPS - Per Hour £21.50

ALLOTMENTS

2024/25 - GROUND RENT PER SQUARE METER (Minimum charge  will be 125 square meters per plot) £0.46

WATER USAGE



NOTICE LETTER SENT (BREACH OF TENANCY) £20.00

NOTICE LETTER SENT (TERMINATION OF TENANCY) £50.00

LOST KEY REPLACEMENT (DURING TENANCY) £30.00

NON-RETURN OF KEY AT THE END OF A TENANCY £50.00

ADMIN FEE FOR AMENDING JOINT TENANCY INVOICING DETAILS £20.00

PARKING

VICTORIA EMBANKMENT - DAILY PARKING (MON - FRI / 8AM - 5PM) £2.50

VICTORIA EMBANKMENT FOOTBALL PARKING £5.00

VICTORIA EMBANKMENT CRICKET - HALF DAY TOURNAMENT £5.00

VICTORIA EMBANKMENT CRICKET - FULL DAY TOURNAMENT £10.00

VICTORIA EMBANKMENT COACHES £55.00

GREEN'S MILL - Per hour rate, free for first 2 hours £1.50

COLWICK MILE END ROAD - BARRIER CHARGE £2.50

COLWICK COUNTRY PARK - COARSE FISHING (12 months)

SEASON TICKET 2 ROD £200.00

SEASON TICKET 3 ROD £225.00

SEASON TICKET 4 ROD £265.00

DAY TICKET 2 ROD £20.00

DAY TICKET 3 ROD £25.00

DAY TICKET 4 ROD £30.00

WEEKEND TICKET 2 ROD £35.00

WEEKEND TICKET 3 ROD £40.00

WEEKEND TICKET 4 ROD £50.00

JUNIOR FISHING - Angling programme £5.00

Day ticket - River Trent ONLY £5.00

COLWICK COUNTRY PARK - MARINA

MOORAGE PER METRE PER YEAR £158.50

OVERNIGHT MOORING £20.00

SLIPPAGE 3 DAYS £110.00

SLIPPAGE extra Days £33.00



SLIPPAGE OWN TRAILER - IN & OUT - ONLY FOR MARINA BOAT OWNERS £32.00

SLIPPAGE OWN TRAILER - ONE WAY - ONLY FOR MARINA BOAT OWNERS £16.00

SLIPPAGE OWN TRAILER - SEASON TICKET £100.00

PUMP OUT £30.00

GATE KEY DEPOSIT £30.00

BARRIER FOB £30.00

TENDER CHARGE  - PER YEAR inc. free slippage. ONLY FOR BOAT OWNERS IN MARINA £30.00

BOAT TRAILER STORAGE - PER METRE PER YEAR £10.00

BARRIER FOB £30.00


